Price risk arises mainly from the uncertainty about future prices of investments. It represents the

potential loss the Fund might suffer through holding market positions in the face of price movements.
The Manager manages the risk of unfavourable changes in prices by continuous monitoring of the
performance and risk profile of the investment portfolio.

The Fund’s overall exposure to price risk was as follows:

  2024 2023
  RM RM

Shariah-compliant quoted investments
Collective investment schemes   51,000,862 36,613,655
Exchange-traded funds   20,866,293 28,178,767

   ────────── ──────────
   71,867,155 64,792,422
   ══════════ ══════════

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s (loss)/profit after taxation and NAV to
price risk movements. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the market price increased by
10% (2023: 10%) and decreased by 10% (2023: 10%) with all other variables held constant. This
represents management’s best estimate of a reasonable possible shift in the quoted securities, having
regard to the historical volatility of the prices.

   Impact
   on (loss)/
   profir after
% Change in price   Market value tax /NAV
   RM RM

 2024

-10%   64,680,440 (7,186,716)
0%   71,867,155 -
+10%   79,053,871 7,186,716

   ══════════ ══════════

 2023

-10%   58,313,180  (6,479,242)
0%   64,792,422 -
+10%   71,271,664 6,479,242

   ══════════ ══════════

17

AIIMAN SMART INVEST PORTFOLIO - GROWTH

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED SEMI-ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE 6 MONTHS FINANCIAL ENDED 31 AUGUST 2024 (CONTINUED)

2 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Market risk (continued)

(b) Profit rate risk

 Profit rate risk arises from the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market profit rates on

the fair value of financial assets and liabilities and future cash flows.

 The Fund’s exposure to the profit rate risk is mainly confined to short-term Shariah-based deposit